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Family name First name Street City PLZ COUNTRY Tel. Mobile Email

AR Argentine / Argentinien
x Lombardi Juan Carlos Moreno 1325 Buenos Aires AR 0054 

1143828904
0054 91153068918 presidencia@acecc.org.ar

Paez Nestor Moreno 1325 Buenos Aires AR 0054 92214382999 nestorrubenp@gmail.com

AT Austria / Österreich
x Ballmüller Erich Zulingergasse 5 Wr.Neustadt 2700 AT 0043 676/52 32 710 gotha@a1.net
x Erasmus Daniela Unterkrain 26 Gallizien 9132 AT 0043 680/1303152 daniela.erasmus@inode.at
x Faißt Alois Zeihenbühl 98 Lingenau 6951 AT 0043 664/4609048 alois.faisst@gmail.com
x Geritzer Christiane Großaigen 4/1 Mank 3240 AT 0043 664/8257393 christiane.geritzer@gmx.at
x Gössinger Jasmin Glanegg 4/1 Glanegg 9555 AT 0043 676/844425278 goessinger.jasmin@gmail.com
x Gruber Christian Bahnhofstr. 648 Gröbming 8962 AT 0043 664/20 65 030 bel@oerhb.at
x Gruber Helmuth Bahnhofstraße 648 Gröbming 8962 AT 0043 664/33 88 467 pr@oerhb.at
x x Hauk Andreas Heideweg 22 Reisenberg 2440 AT 0043 664/825 73 74 a.hauk@drei.at
x Herzog Klaus Rudersbach 10 Hellmonsödt 4202 AT 0043 664/32 39 564 herzogklaus@gmx.at
x x Hiltpolt Hannes Prinz Eugenstraße 19 Völs 6176 AT 0043 664/57 650 15 Hannes.hiltpolt@ak-tirol.com
x Kegel Irina Augasse 4c Volders 6111 AT 0043 664/8528074 Irina.Kegel@swarovski.com
x Koczi Erich Römerweg 16 Wildungsmauer 2403 AT 0043 676/5922411 erikkoczi@gmail.com 
x x Kranz Charlotte Beethovenstraße 15 Theresienfeld 2604 AT 0043 664/311 16 27 Kranz.charlotte@aon.at
x Odlozilik Gerald Machfeldstraße 28 Machfeld Donau 2304 AT 0043 650/3091976 skv-hund@gmx.at
x x Russegger Alois Laubichl 55 Pfarrwerfen 5452 AT 0043 664/41 25 116 arussegger@sbg.at
x Streißnig Reinhard Floßländ 58 Knittelfeld 8720 AT 0043 676/32 48 950 reinhard.rst@gmx.at
x x Thanner Gerd Oberweg 19 Regau 4844 AT 0043 650/36 26 335 g.thanner@aon.at

BE Belgium / Belgien
x Buggenhout José Rue du Rosaire 2 Bersillies L‘Abbaye 6560 BE 0032 71555418 josebuggenhout@hotmail.com
x Cooreman Dirk Steenstraat 83 Humbeek 1851 BE 0032 22531832 0032 457311968 cooremandirk@skynet.be
x Van den Bosch Alfons Hertendreef 6 Wuustwezel 2990 BE 0032 475959094 1cvdb@telenet.be
x Votquenne Jean-Pierre Chemin de la Louchette 5 Court Saint Etienne 1490 BE 0032 10616804 jpvotquenne51@gmail.com
x Richard Danielle Rue de l’Eglise 6 Sart-Eustache 5070 BE 0032 71389243 0032 47158.12.09 richda52@hotmail.com

Denille Kathy Rue de la Distillerie 17 Bovesse 5081 BE 0032 496182728 kathy.denille@gmail.com

CHSwitzerland / Schweiz
x Klötzli Rudolf Hondrichstr. 29 Aeschi b. Spiez 3703 CH 0041 79 225 47 41 rudolf.kloetzli58@gmail.com
x Kuster Severin Tätschweg 5 Seengen 5705 CH 0041 41 530 26 53 0041 79 482 43 81 Severin.Kuster@web-volt.ch
x Reding Peter Im Grod 26b Alosen ZG 6315 CH 0041 41 750 84 75 0041 79 661 10 80 redpe@fibermail.ch
x Taddei Libero A. Im Ifang 12 Aarau 5000 CH 0041 62 824 04 87 0041 79 215 53 53 taddeil@bluewin.ch

CZ Czech Republic / Tschechische Republik
x x Sedlak Daniel Trida Miru 26 Cesky Krumlov 38101 CZ 00420 603210572 00420 603210572 daniel.sedlak13@gmail.com
x x Sedlak Jaroslav Jaroslava Jezka 26 České Bujedovice 37006 CZ 00420 775262028 00420 775262028 jase@zachranari.cz

x Babicka Vilem Hrdlovska 9 Duchov 41901 CZ 00420 603502973 00420 603502973 vbabicka@seznam.cz
x Troller Pavel Březové Hory, Mariánská 438 Příbram VI 26101 CZ 00 420 731 151 242 00 420 731 151 242 neophema@seznam.cz
x Svoboda Michal J. Boreckého 1002/21 České Bujedovice 37011 CZ 00 420 733 663 090 00 420 733 663 090 michal@crnet.cz
x Katrev Petr Blahuňov 34 Chomutov 43001 CZ 00 420 603 767 851 00 420 603 767 851 petr.katrev@seznam.cz
x Katrevová Iveta Blahuňov 34 Chomutov 43001 CZ 00 420 724 125 390 00 420 724 125 390 iveta.katrevova@seznam.cz
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x Knolová Lenka K. H. Máchy 369 Most 43401 CZ 00 420 604 485 770 00 420 604 485 770 lknolova@seznam.cz

DE Germany / Deutschland LAST UPDATE 15/02/2022

x x Kühn Detlef Eulenstrasse 10 Falkensee 14612 DE 0049 3322 0049 171 1226010 de.kuehn@onlinehome.de
x Eberts Renate Paulstr. 25 Berlin 10557 DE 0049 176 42067717 r.eberts@web.de
x Lammel Nadine Harnackstr. 28 Berlin 10365 DE 0049 170 4762252 sherezade78@hotmail.de
x Marx Volker Adolf-Kolping-Straße 24 Viernheim 68519 DE 0049 6204 0049 173 9111314 marxvolker7@aol.com
x Quint Andreas Clara-Zetkin-Str. 38 Schulzendorf 15732 DE 0049 33762 0049 171 7864497 quint.a@t-online.de
x Reichert Friedrich Neue Buchener Str. 27 Buchen-Hettingen 74722 DE 0049 6281 8374 0049 151 14059236 friedrich@reichertshof.de
x Steinborn-Bartsch Yvonne Hegelallee 3 Falkensee 14612 DE 0049 3322 0049 177 5131370 steinbornbartsch.yvonne@yahoo.de

x Baumgart Egon Hegestr. 180 Gladbeck 45966 DE 0049 2043 45036 0049 171 2854483 egon-baumgart@mail.de
x Beitel Reiner Rödger Hauptstr. 20 BadNauheim 61231 DE 0049 6032 6240 0049 177 8151258 folienwerk-reinerbeitel@web.de
x Bölke Andreas Feldkamp 1 Hitzhusen 24576 DE 0049 4192 0049 172 9254809 motoren-boelke@t-online.de
x Bösche Norbert Stundenweg 6 Osterholz 27711 DE 0049 179 7340712 moorgraf@t-online.de
x Claus Gerald Schillingstr. 1 Rochlitz 9306 DE 0049 3737 40475 0049 173 3737833 claus-rochlitz@gmx.de
x Dannenberg Roswitha Am Alten Sportplatz 16 Großenaspe 24623 DE 0049 176 27270833 roswitha.dannenberg@yahoo.de
x Fibinger Gabriel Kleeth Kastanienallee 17091 DE 0049 171 4627534 gabriel.fibinger@web.de
x Grube Heiko Christian Engelgarten 36 Melle 49324 DE 0049 5422 43896 0049 172 9408630 h.grube@t-online.de
x Heß Andreas Bremer Str. 21 Lippstadt 59557 DE 0049 2941 0049 170 2120404 gruenpark@gmx.net
x Hoffmeier Sandra Elchdamm 200 B3P17 Berlin 13503 DE 0049 30 4347219 0049 171 32163291 sandra.hoffmmeier@yohoo.de
x Köffel Ira Schwarzwaldstr. 18 Keltern 75210 DE 0049 163 6831563 ira.koeffel@rettungshunde-noerdlicher- 
x Kotzian Herbert Narzissenweg 10 Bernstadt 89182 DE 0049 7348 6983 hkbeim@web.de 
x Lasser Christine Sonnenrain 35 Pfullendorf 88630 DE 0049 177 6496096 c.lasser@gmx.de
x Nienaber Ilona St. Viter Straße Oelde 59302 DE 0049 2529 0049 160 96754425 inienaber@freenet.de
x Obschinsky Ralf Boystr. 38 Gladbeck 45968 DE 0049 157 74138288 r.obschinsky@gmx.de
x Pankoke Paul Schulstr. 13 Dülmen 48249 DE 0049 2548 452 0049 151 14729520 paul.pankoke@t-online.de
x Raddatz Nicole Hiddinger Str. 28 Visselhövede 27374 DE 0049 160 4451599 raddatz@t-online.de
x Rath Alexander Öläcker 1 Bretten 75015 DE 0049 7252 0049 176 53024451 von_der_schmietraenke@web.de
x Runde Schwan Georg Franz-Josef Mozartstraße 17 Hatzenbühl 76770 DE 0049 172 8785874 georg.runde@web.de 
x Schwan Franz-Josef Weiherstr. 11 Namborn 66640 DE 0049 6857 6417 franz.schwan@web.de
x Tismer Susi Salinenstraße 1 BadFriedrichshall 74177 DE 0049 7136 4258 0049 172 9443404 susi.tismer@rettungshunde-brh.de
x Vortkamp Ludger Am Esch 13 Stadtlohn 48703 DE 0049 2563 0049 170 4167360 vortkamp.ludger@t-online.de
x Wagner Claudia Bächleweg 3a Raisting 62399 DE 0049 8807 0049 174 6952337 rettungshunde@1a-teamwork.de
x Wilm Patricia Stempelnr. 11 Kasseburg 22929 DE 0049 173 6082981 p.wilm@ngi.de
x Wolf Sonja Kölnstraße 88 SanktAugustin 53757 DE 0049 2241 0049 178 4594901 sonjawolf.rhs@gmail.de

DK
x Schou Mette Roskildevej 38 A Frederikssund 3600 DK 0045 4 64 46 22  sc@fpr.nu

x Schou Søren Skoleparken 15 Frederikssund 3600 DK 0045 26 28 29 68 sc@fpr.nu

EE Estonia / Estland
x Luukas Margot Ullikari talu, Türisalu küla, Harku vald Harjumaa 76706 EE 00372 5121780 valgekoer@gmail.com
x Rusing Monika Sambliku 23 Tallinn 10912 EE 00372 5210320 monika.rusing@gmail.com

FI Finland / Finnland

Denmark / Dänemark
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x Anttonen Kari Vanhankartanontie 22 A Kokkola 67100 FI 00358 400 867 599 anttonenkari22@gmail.com
x Aula Allan Tapaninkatu 14a 4 Kemi 94100 FI 00358 40 528 3701 Allan.aula@pp.inet.fi
x Kansikas Ari Anttilantie 51 Valkeala 46230 FI 00358 400 609 388 ari.kansikas@gmail.com
x Koistinen Eija Koillisrinne 3 Joensuu 80140 FI 00358 500 186 179 Eija.jaki@kolumbus.fi
x Kuronen Juha Högkullantie 7 Hamari 06650 FI 00358 40 5952 316 juha.kuronen@pp1.inet.fi
x Lankinen Jorma Kaarikatu 7 Piispanristi 20760 FI 00358 40 591 9116 jorma.lankinen@lemmikkipalstat.net
x Toivola Tapio Komintie 599/13 Lavajärvi 39380 FI 00358 50 5123 942 tapio.toivola1@gmail.com

FR France / 
x Bernard Philippe 146 Rue Ferdinand Mathias Hellemmes 59260 FR 0033 320564658 0033 680712817 bernardph59@gmail.com
x Villardry Patrick 17798 Chemin des Iscles St Laurent du Var 06700 FR 0033 492153303 0033 603906045 p.villardry@gmail.com
x Boutin Frederic Les Brandes LD Les Renardières Champagne St Hilaire 86160 FR 0033 781419466 fredboutincyno@gmail.com
x Pain Alain La Groussinière Lusignan 86600 FR 0033 549433244 0033 662663244 alain.pain@free.fr

Munto Claude 305 Rue de la Cave Cooperative Clarensac 30870 FR 0033 466813194 0033 608576635 c.munto@wanadoo.fr
Pottin Bernard 40 Route de Noncerve Bouville 91880 FR 0033 164945184 0033 608625355 calypottin@orange.fr

IT Italy / Italien
x Bonzanni Erika Via A Bossi 7 Bergamo 24123 IT
x Ceschia Dr. Daniele Borgo S. Antonio 56 Fiumicello (Ud) 33050 IT 0039 0481533631 0039 334 1379974
x Codemo Stefano Via Alla Croce 31/B Possagno (Tv) 31054 IT 0039 0423 544569
x Corvaia Agatino Strada Carancino 77 Belvedere di Siracusa 96010 IT 0039 0931745213 0039 335602032
x De Francesco Sonia Via Sontiolo 14 Sondalo (So) 23035 IT pollore@tiscali.it
x De Martini Dr. Giancarlo Via Paolini 14 Torino 10138 IT 0039 0114332701 giandemartini@fastwebnet.it
x Martinelli Giovanni Via Ai Cantinitt 13 Pieve Vergonte Vergania (Vb) 28886 IT 0039 3315775176 Martinelli.marti@libero.it
x Martinelli Giovanni Luigi Via R. Ruggeri 91 Casnigo (Bg) 24020 IT 0039 3351594004 giomarti55@gmail.com
x Peres Daniele Via dei Tigli 33 Campoformido (Ud) 33030 IT 0039 043269806 danieleperes@alice.it
x Piccinelli Cav. Bruno Via Nazionale 6 Pianborno (Bs) 25050 IT 0039 036441550 0039 3356816222 bruno@piccinelli.eu
x Terzi Silvestro Via Papa Giovanni XXIII, 11 Nembro (Bg) 24027 IT 0039 035523115
x Vergari Stefano Via San Fedele 3 Chiavenna (So) 23022 IT

JP Japan / Japan
x Mr Adachi  Toshio JP 0081 45-371-0209 0081 90-3230-8050 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Mr Honda Ken JP  0081 22-226-2367 0081 90-8423-4686 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Mr. Honda Kenji JP 0081 22-226-2019 0081 90-2362-1060 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Ms. Horiuchi Toshiko JP  0081 49-263-1772  0081 90-2166-4944 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Mr. Ikegami Yukio JP 0081 285-53-1613  0081 90-2452-2874 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Mr. Kawamura Harumasa JP 0081 22-452-6052       0081 90-8424-8104 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Mr. Maeda Kiyofumi JP 0081 96-873-3829 0081 90-3197-3845 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Mr Munehira Hiroshi JP 0081 794-82-8829 0081 90-3706-0919 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Mr Nakaguchi Yasuo JP 0081 467-74-5659 0081 90-3548-2248 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Ms Nemoto Rie JP 0081 48-726-2423 0081 90-1043-2933 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Mr Saito Hajime JP 0081 555-84-2487 0081 90-3339-7418 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Mr Shinden Kuniyoshi JP 0081 88-672-3267 0081 90-3787-4643 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Mr Shindo Makoto JP 0081 46-848-5760 0081 90-8878-3599 jkc@jkc.or.jp

34-1 Tominotaniguchi, Kawabata Aza, Itano-cho, Itano-gun, Tokushima 779-0102
6-29-8 Nagasawa, Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa 239-0842

148-1 Nittera Kita, Ohgawara-machi, Shibata-gun, Miyagi 989-1257 
1396-44 Tsuiji, Tamana-shi. Kumamoto 865-0065        
1108-456 Shimonoishi, Bessho-cho, Miki-shi, Hyogo 673-0453
3-14-7 Koyato, Samukawa-machi, Koza-gun, Kanagawa 253-0103
2567 Hirakata-machi, Ageo-shi, Saitama 362-0059
3226-6 Shibokusa, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi 401-0511

362 Ichizawa-cho, Asahi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 241-0014  
2-8-1 Oritate, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 982-0261    
 3-8-14 Oritate, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 982-0261    
880-5 Nakafuku-machi, Kawagoe-shi,  Saitama 350-1156       
 406-2 Nakadairyo, Shimono-shi, Tochigi 329-0515 
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x Mr Suyama Mitsunaka JP 0081 46-396-6193 0081 90-3089-2504 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Mr Yamamoto Toshizo JP 0081 748-72-2645 0081 90-3283-9733 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Mr Adachi Ken JP 0081 45-371-0209 0081 90-3400-3758 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Mr Hatori Kazunori JP 0081 48-754-0398 0081 90-8682-4762 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Ms Nakaguchi Miyuki JP 0081 467-74-5659 0081 90-3533-6850 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Mr Shimizu Yoshinori JP 0081 )270-63-3741 0081 90-1502-9604 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Mr Sugiura Motoyuki JP 0081 42-381-5915 0081 90-2659-4370 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Mr Sunaga Takehiro JP 0081 277-78-4036 0081 90-7006-7554 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Mr Suyama Nakahisa JP 0081 46-396-6193 0081 90-1056-1699 jkc@jkc.or.jp
x Ms Takahashi Takako JP 0081 222-26-0191 0081 90-4638-5395 jkc@jkc.or.jp

Mr Adachi Tomizo JP 0081 45-371-0209 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Ms Kasai Kaori JP 0081 48-593-3570 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Mr Kudo Fumio JP 0081 45-593-9993 0081 90-3247-6972 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Ms Takahashi Naoko JP 0081 173-46-2189 0081 90-1056-8509 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Mr Yamada Yasuo JP 0081 561-38-2732 0081 90-3384-9500 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Ms Onodera Satoe JP 0081 143-88-2631 0081 90-3897-4415 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Mr Yagyu Masao JP 0081 123-33-8291 0081 90-5953-1708 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Ms Osawa Hisae JP 0081 11-826-6889 0081 90-1524-1345 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Ms Tanakadate Kaori JP 0081 19-697-1745 0081 90-9532-5040 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Ms Haga Sumie JP 0081 247-36-1058 0081 90-8783-0200 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Mr Ikegami Yuji JP 0081 285-53-1613 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Ms Sato Kiyomi JP 0081 242-58-3837 0081 90-7334-2788 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Ms Hatori Minako JP 0081 48-754-0398 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Ms Nagano Yoshiko JP 0081 43-422-9124 0081 80-1089-8351 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Ms Otonari Michiko JP 0081 46-848-5760 0081 90-8806-3555 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Mr Maeno Yoshinori JP 0081 463-96-1577 0081 90-6140-5307 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Ms Kato Etsuko JP 0081 463-78-5058 0081 90-2245-9954 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Ms Tannai Yumiko JP 0081 467-82-8311 0081 80-5445-4625 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Ms Takahata Izuka JP 0081 748-58-2580 0081 90-4646-6645 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Ms Okabe Chizuru JP 0081 72-792-0795 0081 90-7090-2480 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Mr Tsuda Kazuyuki JP 0081 79-335-1141 0081 90-3726-7905 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Ms Kagawa Hiro JP 0081 80-2995-6383 jkc@jkc.or.jp
Ms Inoue Chikako JP 0081 90-1505-6708 jkc@jkc.or.jp

HRCroatia / Kroatien
x Bojanic Ana Prenjska 10 Zagreb 10000 HR 00385 913680226 ana.bojanic.v@gmail.com
x Covic Petra Karlovacka cesta 109 Zagreb 10000 HR petra.covic@gmail.com
x Jakšić Darja Gračačka 16 Zagreb 10000 HR 00385 13896845 00385 913896845 darja.jaksic@gmail.com
x Mlinarec Mirela Naljeskoviceva 19 Zagreb 10000 HR 00385 917347726 mirela@mlinarec.com

NL Holland / Niederlande
x Broekhuizen Aad Langestraat 11 BS Poortvliet 4693 NL 0031 166612371 sulieseraad@telfort.nl
x x Gerritsen Resi Vredensweg 25 KL Winterswijk 7101 NL 0031 683233980 resigerritsen@gmail.com

2678-26 Okaya, Ryuo-cho, Gamo-gun, Shiga 520-2541
4-7-41 Suimeidai, Kawanishi-shi, Hyogo 666-0116
1364 Yumesakicho Goji, Himeji-shi, Hyogo 671-2136
30 Nato Michibuchi,  Itano-cho, Itano-gun, Tokushima 779-0111
1320-190 Kamitsu-machi, Kurume-shi, Fukuoka 830-0052

13-1 Mashito, Kasukabe-shi, Saitama 344-0042
1-38-26 Chiyoda, Yotsukaido-shi, Chiba 284-0015
2-39-8 Nishiterao, Kanagwa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0001
4-8-2 Numame, Isehara-shi, Kanagawa 259-1126
4-8-A-102 Tsurumaki Minami, Hadano-shi, Kanagawa 257-0002
6-16 Yanagishima Kaigan, Chigasaki-shi, Kanagawa 253-0063

20-4 Banjiri, Eniwa-shi, Hokkaido 061-1422
163 Kozawabetsu, Nishi-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 063-0011
9-10-76 Takata, Yahaba-cho, Shiwa-gun, Iwate 028-3601
174-7  Asakawa Setoyachi, Asakawa-machi, Fukushima 963-6204
406-2 Nakadairyo, Shimotsuke-shi, Tochigi 329-0515
1-22-1 Mamiyashinmachi Kita, Aizu Wakamatsu-shi, Fukushima 965-0102

362 Ichizawa-cho, Asahi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 241-0014
1-48-202 Yamanaka, Kitamoto-shi, Saitama 364-0004
5848-1 Shin Yoshida-cho, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi Kanagawa 223-0056
32-4 Yoshide Tamakatsura, Inagaki-cho, Tsugaru-shi, Aomori 037-0108
88-145 Morowa Yoshida, Togo-cho, Aichi-gun Aichi 470-0151
201 Satsunai-cho, Noboribetsu-shi, Hokkaido 059-0461

3-14-7 Koyato, Samukawa-machi, Koza-gun, Kanagawa 253-0103
2-870-2 Akabori Imai-cho, Isesaki-shi, Gunma 379-2215
4-4-34 Maehara-cho, Koganei-shi, Tokyo 184-0013
1748-8 Obara-cho, Ota-shi, Gunma 379-2304
7-1102-2 Numame, Isehara-shi, Kanagawa 259-1126
48-13 Goroku Ishiyama, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 989-3121

7-1011-2 Numame, Isehara-shi, Kanagawa 259-1126
553-46 Hiramatsu, Konan-shi, Shiga 520-3232
362 Ichizawa-cho, Asahi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 241-0014
13-1 Mashito, Kasukabe-shi, Saitama 344-0042
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x x Meijer Joop Schapenmeent 226 GX Almere 1357 NL 0031 365349001 j.meijer@kpnmail.nl
x x Schoonenboom Digna Pekelmeerpad 4 AM Almere 1317 NL 0031 365334172 digna@xs4all.nl
x Jansen Frans Thorbeckestraat 33 ND Zaltbommel 5301 NL 0031 418515807 0031 619951228 frans.hannie@hetnet.nl

PL Poland / Polen
Gutowska Marta ul. Kaminskiego 3 Rzeszow 35-211 PL 0048 178534133 marta.gutowska@storat.pl
Hader Elzbieta ul. Plesniarowicza 2 m 21 Rzeszow 35-177 PL 0048 178567513 elzbieta.hader@gmail.com
Szalc Michal Dlugie Pole 39 Cedry Wielkie 83-020 PL 0048 501773360 mi.sza@post.pl  /  mszalc@gmail.com
Szymanski Krzysztof ul. Kosciuszki 28 m 2 Nowy Sacz 33-300 PL 0048 602516426

RORomania / Rumänien
x Ciora Dr. Calin str.Maresallon Antonescu 10 ap.19 Cluj 400540 RO 0040 744856362 dresajnostress@yahoo.com
x Ionescu Liviu str. Cornului, nr 10 Craiova 200111 RO 0040 722688968 cedcro@yahoo.com
x Landt Willy al. Armatei 4/3 Deva 300162 RO 0040 788495285 wolfofdracula@yahoo.com
x Szenasi Eugen bd. Gen.Dragalina 15 ap.14 Timisoara 300162 RO 0040 256204642 szenasieugen@yahoo.com

SE Sweden / Schweden
x Gustafsson Bo Ambjörntorp 22 Väröbacka 43265 SE 0046 706665112 bo-gu@telia.com
x Sundberg Leif Gammalkilsvägen 17 Ulrika 59053 SE 0046 702035622 leif.sundberg@telia.com
x Melin Ann-Marie Korsbo 311 Tierp 81591 SE 0046 767685180 lilla.wida@gmail.com

Johnsson-Thorén Maria Kastanjevägen 14 Varberg 43246 SE 0046 708788562 mariajohnssonthoren@gmail.com
Lööf Martin Lovene Ängsbo Lidköping 53196 SE 0046 709476003 loof.martin@hotmail.com

SI Slovenia / Slowenien
x Brucan Marko Polica 19 Naklo 4202 SI 00386 41889767 mbrucan@yahoo.com
x Dražumerič Tomaž Ulica Heroja Šarha 1 Celje 3000 SI 00386 31423463 tomi.drazumeric@gmail.com
x Meglič Ljubo Cesta na Brdo 17 Kranj 4000 SI 00386 41869452 ljubo_meglic@t-2.net
x Nolimal Mateja Beleharjeva Cesta 25 Šenčur 4208 SI 00386 41774700 nmateja25@gmail.com
x x Skulj Katja Poljanski nasip 30 Ljubliana 1000 SI 00386 31562459 katja.skulj@t-2.net
x Stanovnik Andrej. Podgorje 55 Kamnik 1250 SI 00386 41703419 astanovnik@gmail.com
x Zanut Matjaž Cankarjeva 15 Brežice 8250 SI 00386 68604927 psipomocniki@gmail.com
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